FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

UPDATE

09-03-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103522686

M&G-09728.0434USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Marzio GIGLIO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO

| Marco Alberto Carlo POTENZA G. 2-08 | Via Festa del Perdono 7 I-20122 Milano ITALY |
|---|--|
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Request to correct Recordation Reel/Frame 020999/0195 | 1 |
| Execution Date: February 18, 2008 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 3 9 0 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/993,727 Additional numbers atta | oched? ☐ Ves M No. |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| original document. Gregory A. Sebald (33,280) | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 25, 2008 Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents |
| CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Unit sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Pater on August 20, 2008. By Nature 1.8: By Dy Nature 1.8: By Dy Dy By Dy | I Crease Regard Service as first class mail, with |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0348 TO: MERCHANT & GOULD PC COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2803

05/22/2008 17:31 FAX 6123329081

05/22/2008 GOULD 700372305

☑ 002/003

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G. 00228 0414LISWO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | tioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents | or copy thereof. |
|----------------------------|--|---|
| 1. Name o | f conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 3.6 | CICLIO | TATT/EDOPE A DECLI OFFINI NI ACTI AND |
| | o GIGLIO o Cario POTENZA | UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO Via Festa del Perdono 7 |
| Alberta | D CARIO FOI ENZA | I-20122 Milano |
| | | TTALY |
| | | IIALI |
| | | |
| Additional many | e(s) of conveying purcy(ics) attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) & address(es) stanber? Yes No |
| | of conveyance: | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| | signment | |
| | curity Agreement Change of Name | |
| | her: | |
| | | |
| Execution I | Date: February 18, 2008 | |
| 4 Annica | ation number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| 4. 11ppina | innt mittagr(n) as haracteristics. | |
| If this d | ocument is being filed together with a new application, t | he execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent A | Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 14. 1400.2 | the superior of the state of th | and a wooder a voice, |
| 114 | /993,727 | |
| | Affrikonal sumbers alta | |
| | nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| document s | should be mailed: | |
| | 0 . 01.11 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| Name: | Gregory A. Sebald | Enclosed |
| Address: | Merchant & Gould P.C. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | P.O. Box 2903 | O Discourse and Alaborat Association and |
| | Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any |
| | | overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 |
| | | |
| do notuse this space | | |
| 9. Stateme | ent and signature: | |
| | | |
| | | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| original | document. | Man |
| Caracan A | Para / | 200000 |
| Gregory A. Sebald (33,280) | | May 22 2008 |
| Name of Pe | erson Signing | Signature Date |
| | • • | Total number of payes including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 |
| | CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): | |
| | I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimi | is to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May ZZ, |

By: Shik Romsaas Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Hox 1458
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

2008.

PATENT

REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Marzio GIGLIO and Marco Alberto Carlo POTENZA, Italian citizens residing respectively at: Via Melloni 18, I-20129 MILANO (Italy) and Via Perugino 4, I-20135 MILANO (Italy)

have invented a certain improvement in "A method of measuring properties of particles and corresponding apparatus"

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO Via Festa del Perdono 7 I-20122 MILANO (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Marzio GIGLIO and Marco Alberto Carlo POTENZA

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the law firm of MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. (USPTO Customer Number 23552) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number 1/493727/Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 18th day of February 2008

Gederica Marivoria

Marzio GIGLIO

Marco Alberto Carlo POTENZA

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/2008 | REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0350